10
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14

Department:

Admissions:

Seats: 50

Maheen Sehar
Fatima Azeem
Ali Haider
Areeba Ahmad
Ayesha Rafagat
HORRIA AKIL
Syeda Ayesha Marryam
Tahira Iftikhar
Sidra Mureeed
Ayesha Masood
Syed Hussnain Mehdi
FIZZAH REHMAN
AYESHA ABBAS

SHEHNEEZA FATIMA

ghwat UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL
1st Merit List

English

N

02

Muhammad Mumtaz
Rao Amjad Shehzad
Muhammad llyas
Nadeem Ahmad
Rafaqat Ali
AKIL RASHID
Syed Rafaqat Hussain
Muhammad Iftikhar
Mureed Hussain
Masood Ali Akbar
Syed Aown Mehdi
Muhammad Dilawar Khan
MUHAMMAD ABBAS

MUHAMMAD AKHTER HUSSAIN

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Program: BS English

Expires On: 06 Aug, 2025

Merit | Session: open | Morning

1114 / 1200

1009/ 1100

450/ 505

493/ 555

489/ 555

504 / 575

1042/ 1200

1040/ 1200

1040/ 1200

1039 /1200

478 | 555

475/ 555

474 | 555

472/ 555

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

92.83

91.73

89.11

88.83

88.11

87.65

86.83

86.67

86.67

86.58

86.13

85.59

85.41

85.05

92.83

91.73

89.11

88.83

88.11

87.65

86.83

86.67

86.67

86.58

86.13

85.59

85.41

85.05

92.83

91.73

89.11

88.83

88.11

87.65

86.83

86.67

86.67

86.58

86.13

85.59

85.41

85.05



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

88

34

Muhammad Afnan

AMINA AMINA

Simra Asghar

Tahreem Murtaza

Kinza Fatima

Fatima Syed

Asma Nawaz

Nimra Mehmood

Zainab Malik

Muhammad Zakaria

Aaliya Jabbar

Zareen Fatima

Maham Fatima

Muattar Fatima

Irfan Ullah

Sajid Manzoor

Yashal Saeed

TAIBA ZAHID

Muhammad Qasim Farid

Ali Akbar

Munawar Hussain

FAZAL RAB

Malik Asghar Ali

Muhammad Murtaza

Khalid Hussain

Syed Javed igbal shah

Rab Nawaz

Mehmood Hussain

Abdul Ghafoor

Muhammad llyas

Abdul jabbar

Niaz Ahmad

Furgan Ali

Muhammad Yaseen

Umar Jan

Muhammad Manzoor

Muhammad saeed sabir

ZAHID HUSSAIN

Muhammad Kamran Irshad

Ali Bux

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

990/ 1200

463 / 555

458 / 555

904 /1100

490 /600

979 /1200

464 /570

451/ 555

449 | 555

459 /570

445 | 555

882/1100

444 | 555

456 /575

474 /600

438 /555

946 /1200

867 /1100

449 /570

866/ 1100

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

84.17

83.42

82.52

82.18

81.67

81.58

81.40

81.26

80.90

80.53

80.18

80.18

80.00

79.30

79.00

78.92

78.83

78.82

78.77

78.73

84.17

83.42

82.52

82.18

81.67

81.58

81.40

81.26

80.90

80.53

80.18

80.18

80.00

79.30

79.00

78.92

78.83

78.82

78.77

78.73

84.17

83.42

82.52

82.18

81.67

81.58

81.40

81.26

80.90

80.53

80.18

80.18

80.00

79.30

79.00

78.92

78.83

78.82

78.77

78.73



85

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

KANEZAN BIBI

Meerab Bashir

Ameema Zahra

Kashaf Amjed

AIMAN NAWAZ

Taina Anwar

Syeda Areeba Bibi Bibi

Alishba Abid

Rabia

Mah Noor Fatima

Shaista Khan Khattak

FAZLAN -

Amna Iftikhar

Ali Imran

Aliza Batool

Muhammad Nadeem Younas

Note:

* The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of English during office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

Irfan Bashir

Abdul Jabbar

Muhammad Amjed

SHAH NAWAZ ANJUM

Muhammad Anwar

Syed Javed igbal shah

Abid Ali

Allah Ditta

Nadeem Akhtar

Khalid Magsood Khattak

SHER AZAM

Iftikhar Khan

Manzoor Ahmad

Taimoor Ahmed

Younas ALli

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

452 /575

430/ 555

430/ 555

923 /1200

923 /1200

917 /1200

836 /1100

414/ 545

911 /1200

908 /1200

431/570

413 /550

900 /1200

413 /555

416 /560

815/1100

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

* The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.

* Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.

78.61

77.48

77.48

76.92

76.92

76.42

76.00

75.96

75.92

75.67

75.61

75.09

75.00

74.41

74.29

74.09

78.61

77.48

77.48

76.92

76.92

76.42

76.00

75.96

75.92

75.67

75.61

75.09

75.00

74.41

74.29

74.09

78.61

77.48

77.48

76.92

76.92

76.42

76.00

75.96

75.92

75.67

75.61

75.09

75.00

74.41

74.29

74.09



* The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit three attested

photocopies of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.

1.

A W N

o N O O

Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan

. All academic documents

. Domicile Certificate

. CNIC/B Form

. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background
. Equivalence Certificates (if required)

. Character Certificate

. Any other relevant supporting documents

. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening

admission.

* Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 06 Aug, 2025 .

 Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.

* After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of English for confirmation of

admission.

« If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as

per HEC refund policy.

* Errors and omissions excepted.

Departmental Admission

Prepared By
Chairperson

Committee



