



UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL

1st Merit List

Department: English

Program: BS English

Admissions: 2025

Expires On: 06 Aug, 2025

Seats: 50

Merit | Session: open | Morning

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
1	Maheen Sehar	Muhammad Mumtaz	Female	1114 / 1200	No	92.83	92.83	92.83
2	Fatima Azeem	Rao Amjad Shehzad	Female	1009 / 1100	No	91.73	91.73	91.73
3	Ali Haider	Muhammad Ilyas	Male	450 / 505	No	89.11	89.11	89.11
4	Areeba Ahmad	Nadeem Ahmad	Female	493 / 555	No	88.83	88.83	88.83
5	Ayesha Rafaqat	Rafaqat Ali	Female	489 / 555	No	88.11	88.11	88.11
6	HORRIA AKIL	AKIL RASHID	Female	504 / 575	No	87.65	87.65	87.65
7	Syeda Ayesha Marryam	Syed Rafaqat Hussain	Female	1042 / 1200	No	86.83	86.83	86.83
8	Tahira Iftikhar	Muhammad Iftikhar	Female	1040 / 1200	No	86.67	86.67	86.67
9	Sidra Mureeed	Mureed Hussain	Female	1040 / 1200	No	86.67	86.67	86.67
10	Ayesha Masood	Masood Ali Akbar	Female	1039 / 1200	No	86.58	86.58	86.58
11	Syed Hussnain Mehdi	Syed Aown Mehdi	Male	478 / 555	No	86.13	86.13	86.13
12	FIZZAH REHMAN	Muhammad Dilawar Khan	Female	475 / 555	No	85.59	85.59	85.59
13	AYESHA ABBAS	MUHAMMAD ABBAS	Female	474 / 555	No	85.41	85.41	85.41
14	SHEHNEEZA FATIMA	MUHAMMAD AKHTER HUSSAIN	Female	472 / 555	No	85.05	85.05	85.05

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
15	Muhammad Afnan	Munawar Hussain	Male	990 / 1200	Yes	84.17	84.17	84.17
16	AMINA AMINA	FAZAL RAB	Female	463 / 555	No	83.42	83.42	83.42
17	Simra Asghar	Malik Asghar Ali	Female	458 / 555	No	82.52	82.52	82.52
18	Tahreem Murtaza	Muhammad Murtaza	Female	904 / 1100	No	82.18	82.18	82.18
19	Kinza Fatima	Khalid Hussain	Female	490 / 600	No	81.67	81.67	81.67
20	Fatima Syed	Syed Javed iqbal shah	Female	979 / 1200	No	81.58	81.58	81.58
21	Asma Nawaz	Rab Nawaz	Female	464 / 570	No	81.40	81.40	81.40
22	Nimra Mehmood	Mehmood Hussain	Female	451 / 555	No	81.26	81.26	81.26
23	Zainab Malik	Abdul Ghafoor	Female	449 / 555	No	80.90	80.90	80.90
24	Muhammad Zakaria	Muhammad Ilyas	Male	459 / 570	No	80.53	80.53	80.53
25	Aaliya Jabbar	Abdul jabbar	Female	445 / 555	No	80.18	80.18	80.18
26	Zareen Fatima	Niaz Ahmad	Female	882 / 1100	No	80.18	80.18	80.18
27	Maham Fatima	Furqan Ali	Female	444 / 555	No	80.00	80.00	80.00
28	Muattar Fatima	Muhammad Yaseen	Female	456 / 575	No	79.30	79.30	79.30
29	Irfan Ullah	Umar Jan	Male	474 / 600	No	79.00	79.00	79.00
30	Sajid Manzoor	Muhammad Manzoor	Male	438 / 555	No	78.92	78.92	78.92
31	Yashal Saeed	Muhammad saeed sabir	Female	946 / 1200	No	78.83	78.83	78.83
32	TAIBA ZAHID	ZAHID HUSSAIN	Female	867 / 1100	No	78.82	78.82	78.82
33	Muhammad Qasim Farid	Muhammad Kamran Irshad	Male	449 / 570	No	78.77	78.77	78.77
34	Ali Akbar	Ali Bux	Male	866 / 1100	No	78.73	78.73	78.73

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
35	KANEZAN BIBI	MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	Female	452 / 575	No	78.61	78.61	78.61
36	Meerab Bashir	Irfan Bashir	Female	430 / 555	No	77.48	77.48	77.48
37	Ameema Zahra	Abdul Jabbar	Female	430 / 555	No	77.48	77.48	77.48
38	Kashaf Amjed	Muhammad Amjed	Female	923 / 1200	No	76.92	76.92	76.92
39	AIMAN NAWAZ	SHAH NAWAZ ANJUM	Female	923 / 1200	No	76.92	76.92	76.92
40	Taina Anwar	Muhammad Anwar	Female	917 / 1200	No	76.42	76.42	76.42
41	Syeda Areeba Bibi Bibi	Syed Javed iqbal shah	Female	836 / 1100	No	76.00	76.00	76.00
42	Alishba Abid	Abid Ali	Female	414 / 545	No	75.96	75.96	75.96
43	Rabia	Allah Ditta	Female	911 / 1200	No	75.92	75.92	75.92
44	Mah Noor Fatima	Nadeem Akhtar	Male	908 / 1200	No	75.67	75.67	75.67
45	Shaista Khan Khattak	Khalid Maqsood Khattak	Female	431 / 570	No	75.61	75.61	75.61
46	FAZLAN -	SHER AZAM	Male	413 / 550	No	75.09	75.09	75.09
47	Amna Iftikhar	Iftikhar Khan	Female	900 / 1200	No	75.00	75.00	75.00
48	Ali Imran	Manzoor Ahmad	Male	413 / 555	No	74.41	74.41	74.41
49	Aliza Batool	Taimoor Ahmed	Female	416 / 560	No	74.29	74.29	74.29
50	Muhammad Nadeem Younas	Younas ALli	Male	815 / 1100	No	74.09	74.09	74.09

Note:

- The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of English during office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.
- The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.
- Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.

- The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit **three attested photocopies** of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.

1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan
2. All academic documents
3. Domicile Certificate
4. CNIC/B Form
5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background
6. Equivalence Certificates (if required)
7. Character Certificate
8. Any other relevant supporting documents
9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening admission.

- Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 06 Aug, 2025 .
- Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.
- After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of English for confirmation of admission.
- If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as per HEC refund policy.
- Errors and omissions excepted.

Prepared By

Departmental Admission

Committee

Chairperson